WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 2

1. CONTRACTOR: DNT Construction Project: 10WC823
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 45+00 to Sta. 63+84 Roadway: Hero Way
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) Purchase Order

Number:
4. Reasons: 1A (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

1A: Design Error or Omission. Incorrect PS&E. This change order revises the contract quantities to utilize a flexible pavement
section at the CR 269 tie-in, in lieu of the concrete pavement section quantified in the plans. This change order also corrects a
quantity error in the Ty A hot mix, providing a significant cost savings to the County.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Iltems: See attached
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: 23, 24, 28A, 28D
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: [ Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A _No. _ N/A | Special Specification Item __N/A are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The conlractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive The foﬂowmg information must be p!OWde

any and all claims for additional compensalion due to any and all other

expenses, additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: Days added on this CO: 0
compensation as a resulf of this change. - —_— £

Amount added by this change order: ($94,751.66)
THE CONTRACTOR Date

By

Typed/Printed Name

Typed/Printed Title

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
[0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
[J APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
[J APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Program Manager Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
See revised plan sheets [0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

P i i

=
Kg’ e County Judge Date
PROVED



_mwﬁ. 152'76%) 6.°029'695"L$ S¥'ZLE'099'LS SIV.LOL
0L'v5L'6LLS) $9'995'¢56% 00'6Lp'LE (00'926'c) SL0ZLTL0'LS 00°S¥E'SE SE05S AS (N1g) (0DdD-a3LNIOr) LWAd ONOD 600Z-09¢
05°558'19% 00°85€°941 00'708"} 00'656 05Z05'¥S$ 00578 05'%9% NOL 220, Od 8-0¥S AL [HLIW) viWH ¥9-a 870Z-0PE
00'%60'68% 00°908°S5 1 00'tls's 00°LE¥'} 00°Z42'998 009201 00°29% NOL Z2-799d 8-AL (H1IW) YWH ¥S-a 11L02-0%E
i(00°006'2518) 00°05Z'8E$ 00592 (00'851's) 00°051'961$ 00°€Z6'S 00°05$ NOL 72-799d ¥-AL (HLIW) VWH Y9 P00Z-0¥¢
05'59L°18 05°591°L$ 00'EEE 00'EEE 00°08 00°0 05'¢ o) {d-3v) V0D JNd Z00Z-0LE
oF'vEY'TLS) 08'00Z'¢8S |00"299'¥¢ {oo0-181's) 0Z'5£9'56$ 00'8¥8'6¢ 0p'Z. AS (NI8) (TLVIW LSXI)LHL IWIT 8202-09Z
0Z'Ers'cLy) 08°'¥09'06% 0r'989 {o97zoL) 00°8¥L'¥0LS 00°'68. 00'ZELS NOL A=) YO 40 (Ad1S) DID ¥0 WOD ‘GAH) IWN Z1L02-09Z
¥5'588'67$ $5°'588'6¥$ 0L 1£ET 0L'LEET 00°0$ 00°0 ov'LZ$ AD (S0d TWN4) (1 49 ¥ AL) (971d NI JWD) S8 7d LP0Z-L¥T
052958} 05°1Z6'26$ 00°182'5Z (00°s2€) 00°v8v'ecs 00'959'sz__ | 05°'L$ AD {8 AL) (dw02 a0) (TWNId) LNFWINVEINT £00Z-2€)
00'Zr8'9$ 00'298'85$ 00°LEV'6L 00'12¥'E 00°0Z0'Z5$ 00°040°9} 00Z$ AD (Avmavou) NOLLVAYOX3 100Z-04)
qhmwmmh% 1S09 Wall ALLNYND ALUNVAD 1S02 Wall ALLNVND 30014d LINN LINN NOLLdROS3a Wall
Q3SIN3Y
do
i _ Uanaa) o da¥ AISNOIATYd + TYNIORO
swa)| jorjUO) g 38VL
3LV ATHNOH 3LV ATHNOH H08Y1
%20}S Ojul PadE|d S{EUSIEI PUE YJOAA JUNCOY 3204 1Y 318VL
£T8IOM0} #129foigd Z HIFGWNN Y3040 FONVHD

SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITTIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(item 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
21.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3. Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Parinering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Hero Way
Williamson County Project No. 10WC823

Change Order No. 2

Reason for Change

This change order revises the contract quantities to utilize a flexible pavement
section at the CR 269 tie-in, in lieu of the concrete pavement section quantified in
the plans. The plans called for a flexible pavement section at the tie-in to match
the existing pavement section at CR 269; however, this area was inadvertently
quantified using a concrete pavement section for bid alternate 2.

This change order also provides significant savings to the County, by reducing
the Ty A hot mix quantity to correct a quantity error in the plans.

Following is a summary of the new item required for this change order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

247-2041 FL BS (CMP IN PLC) (Ty A GR1) (FINAL POS) 2,331.00 CY

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $94,751.66 to the Contract
amount, for an adjusted Contract amount of $4,148,170.26. The original
Contract amount was $4,232,522.80. As a result of this and all Change Orders
to-date, $84,352.54 has been deducted from the Contract, resulting in a 2% net
decrease in the Contract Cost. No additional days will be added to or deducted
from the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




T v
B - T ]
1w

TEE G T Ul e

AYYANNS AVYMOVOY

[ ik e ] 1 okl (T3 o0f01 2 ] ] [+] 1226 5Ivio)
B VT L B NN W.N
4
SHIINIONI 852 [ z Tor L %0 £
NOSMVO-2dVd ott 063 z o8s ]
1 L3011
821 H 5§ 1 40 o1
v 69 £l 06
AVM OY3H z ot6 10w
1 1 5] L 01
¥ €16 L 1039
z 816 I 03
0oz Froi L 40 r
0001 z 86 130 ¢
3 0001 H 916 £ 02
[ 0zl 3 [ [ €1 301
(2] Fil Fil n [E] 51 [E] v3 Fil
t310Mls) o1 #o1193583
prAciA 3018 iy | 3018 rtivans [u3Lins' Fan awoo [oN0 Ar1no waivk | 4 IRIEEY, HOTLYTivLsH] tn v DAL 3033 lN =
305 Y03 ST 5505 ¥02 ¥2 5505 ¥03 S0ty ¥0D XXXX-9006 XXXX-5006 1002-0950 5002-2550 £00Z-2850 3530-n311
B [} 1 t ] [} 529 1 3501 221 (4] Iviol
E z 02
1 1 I 5729 2 401
[T 2zl [
[T [
01
18 £l 40 01
[T it 06
21 (X
13010
sz K]
I [
L 0OV
i ' 05
021 T 02
[ ] € d0
i ¥3i ¥3 v3 v3 ¥3 il ¥3 iS5 A5 o
$orbiMRIENN INIIE) EIMGRD) [ (RESECIRLENLY {anivIbn $1010 sl MOFLIIS LESOLMLL IL AL} SSPVH BHAD | (dOY) SAVMIAIHO | 1OMOJ) SAVAIALHO Srsdvur Dy | OF MOLIIsEILN
IONIS WNTTNIVHD | WILLY HSND WSWHD | NILLY WSO HSWMD oN3 IIYsaing N34 0D P38 UM | BOKINY TYNIMNIL | N34 0D P3EeM M 015 530v3 1 Nave
50020550 5£02-5¢50 ¥E02-5¥50 100Z-¥¥ 50 £102-0v50 SO0Z-0rS0 100Z-0rS0 D10Z-1£50 1102-0k50 0102-0150 1002-2050 3530-n3Ll
VN
0ot 00E L4 [T 5911 f sar ) K105 21808 Z1arE Z19rg 16 "»3 5Ivi0L
Lo S311 Ty il 53 vis bE5 95 °r Z302
00t 00t [ED 96 552 & ar [ ¥eT (RS va'y 2301
) I 26r L50E 150¢ L50¢ ey AT
N re LITZ LigZ L1157 T3 €1 4021
P4 €1 3011
)] 995 8192 #L9T 8192 55 £1 30 01
S 250 orlis orit orig L 06
Fd £25 1898 1] 189¢ 1308
rd ] 98¢ 1632 1652 1682 )
LY LY 58y 5968 S9E1 5915 T 0
{ Z Z6C [FTH 2Lz 1242 140
F b] 1or 8912 9812 w8z Lor
€< (TR 8192 2192 8152 s
Pl oty ATH 6862 BBEZ S L 402
[ vz Seri 58¥1 5er1 182 I 301
il il i1 A2 A5 \, ML ¢ " 15 AS AS vis
{7y g J.ﬂ(?m\ 7 i (AT ) a1 M1 LIISHINL
aqmis-aaoizar 1) sgmsenwraa focouan v | QRIS | e eng foas i w-o| SIS | 0T3S lseivoue | (IR imae | Jossolaviovi | w08 ontyvans
1902-Z150 §902-2150 1002-0520 or0Z-2Z5¥0 SroZ-rS£0 ¥00Z-0rE0 1002-8910 60021910 £00Z-r310 £002-0810 2002-0010 3530-maLl

ELTTERIE]

“OONBIN AU LENDY,

SUETEA

A

05N,

“AMOY=MNS!

i34v0

1o2svs

EECTH

13913



—

—mr M i r___ue T

|n~.qn._|luﬁ_.“ WM L)W Ons w1 m«m .Ir"._us
"

—— 0 e Ry — ot e

AYYNANS 018 3LYNYILTV

i

ﬂlrl.t"‘““ H’—i‘r— DL P * AW R TR OOk
SUIINIONT
NOSMYa-3dvd
AVM OY3H

iy w1 (n S8 21820

o~ £~ YN N VN
F¢1087] £ sy [ 220y £t | efsce 1tass N F [HETERN figzse 311 SIVLOL |
- > 62 < > < & )] T T 7302 |
" (s ) (e J JAN L rd zoi |
[ ST} o9y RTHE A 591 A ] N )] n% 219 Y 51 3081
Ao d ~7 ~7 AT [NTEEES STeT RWE
| i )] R
805K N v [T < 195¢ €1 30 01
§952 Jn 8L 1°55 )] 09 22vl "6 |
5552 N N Ll 055 L4 < 929 [ T 0@ |
3582 [\ 8Ll 0755 T )] 1895 65T L 04 |
£192 FANE T 19 < F < 102¢ [T | 09
Bl )T ¥YSE 233 ] )] 1895 815 105 |
951 { AT (X L4 < 3 6402 To0r
[T rid BLE [l A ] €61 61 -
— N oors L9 < I 4 Tyt | 302
851 T zo1 ¥S1 { S { 9o K - ¥ z92r (a2 1 30
e TvD =\ LS _A_AL_A_NVA_S r %] < 12 ]
L8) (02420318107 | 22-010d B-I¥S 22-¥994 L@ 1um 1N} A 1500 M} ¢l 18 A1) (dn0d 1AYMAYOH) gt Mo
B g Shes -1 ML 30 YA B-la-11 Hi3m VI xu.w (d-20) 1900 I 14 joxdy pup Iwin | GESLAGERG M0 ¥ AL OW DeOL el 31 WOl ivaeny  [HLITHINI
| s00Z-0%%0 | §0Z-0¥50 1102-0vE0 200Z-0150 [y~ ezoz-0920 2102-0920 [__iroz-irio T002-2810 1002-0110 3530-naLl
AN
AHVWNNS Q18 2 LV
LELb 8063 Zit coa01 590L ssizr 658 9 orezz [ oLrat SWLOL
98¢ i8¢ 16 Itt 302
5S¥ 68 v [T 2 30t
BT 31 [ [ 669 I [ 630¥2 59 425 TL 40 gL
IR H] € (3 029 LI8E 9L 6 6802 [ S00F €1 40 21 |
£1 4011
98¢ 615 1 €501 20 21r 28 v 1122 5065 £1 30 0L
282 T2y i 9L £l 180¢ 18 5 gra1 65 BS2E 1306 |
182 2zr L 9l 115 rLOT [E] 3 ¥r91 [ ¥ IO 1309
182 Z2r L 5L 15 Fi0C [E] 3 “rra | Si¥k [ 130 ¢
8z 16 B vBL 25 PN 23 5191 O3 L 1409
e 515 [ 956 29 ¥E9E H “1561 23 9081 1 0%
r 023 or [HI] 5L 652r ] Y05z < 302 0¥
[T 2% T 056 9 989¢ “¥6! 01 5562 | 30
st ¥25 {3 €56 959 169% 3 0661 9992 769 ' 02 |
161 182 91 [ v tsrz &r ETH) 292% EH] 1301
NOL HOL 13 iE] 9 15 NOL 5 A3 [¥]
j oy b0a (8-3¥ i LAN0) 9O (50d NI L1 18 A1) 10D . N 01 8O
- a3 o S0-ofa-11 i v -0 c-uo'Boalsuany URSHMIHSY: | 12w YOI | e UMD || SREEIIIE [ 3 Y AR G LI 3) wolivmrsxy [N
[ erdz-ori0 I 1102-0v50 2L12-9150 B00Z-91€0 2002-0150 9202-0920 Z102-0920 \¥OZ-L¥20 £002-21 10 1002-01 10 3530-1311
AYVAWNS dI8 | LV

OONBINGOSAUL 4EN0N 1d 1INYNTTN 4

f

Pia]

i

=T

VLOZ/¥/5  131VO

L HETF A 1 Y

0




