IRECEIVEI
JUL 27 2011

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS BY: _ Y=VU
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 4

1. CONTRACTOR: DNT Construction Project: 10WC823
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sla, 30+50 lo Sla. 32+50 Roadway: Hero Way
3. Type of Change(on fedsral-aid non-exempi projecls): Minor (Major/Minor) Purchase Order

Number:
4. Reasons: 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe lhe work being revised:

2E: Differing Site Condlitions (unforeseeabls). Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforesesable) (Item 9). This
Change Order provides compensation to the Contractor lo expand Pond A and raise the pond elevalion due to groundwaler that was
encounlered during excavation to the proposed plan grade. The design of the verlical alignment of Storm Draln Line A was also
adjusted. These changes have heen approved by TCEQ.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: Sea Attached.
7. New or revised plan sheel(s) are altached and numbered: 137-139, 234, 235, 235A, & 238
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Spaclal Provisions lo Item__N/A _No. __N/A __, Speclal Specificalion ltem __N/A are altached.
Each signalory hereby warrants that each has the authorily to execule this Change Order (CO).

Iﬂ]’hs conlraclor musi sign the Change Order and, by doing 8o, agroes (o walve The fO”OWfﬂg Information must be P rovided

ny and all clalms for additional compansalion duo to any and all olher
lexpenses; additional changos for lime, ovarhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A

llcompansalion as a result of this change. Days added on this CO: —9——-—

s Amount added by lhis change order: $36,278.03
THE CONTRACTOR pate 7 IAC/ 11

AL —

TypedfPrintéRama Erlk Cownoa

Typed/Printed Tille E}_"Ltéf“/w“mﬁr - D/Ufh

ECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

A _ . Counly Commissioner Precincl 1 Dale
/_/f. /2 g‘_ ’Zé,& v O APPROVED J REQUEST APPROVAL

Projecl Manager Dale
Construclion Observer

Counly Commissioner Precinct 2 Dale
NIA ] APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Dalo
/
xf ,//J/ // /‘ / Counly Commissioner Precincl 3 Dale
/,/// ,,/;’7 ’f’, 4'4;:‘.5’{';‘ 0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
774 Program Manager 7 / Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissloner Precincl 4 Dale
Sea Revisad Plan Sheets D APPROVED El REQUEST APPROVAL

/ I T -oF -4
Counly Judge Date

PROVED




TORLZIES £0°8.T 958 0008 STVLOL
£0°82Z°9¢S £0°8LZ'9ES 00°L 00'L 00'08 00'0 £0°8.L2°9ES S SNOISIAZYH ¥ GNOd ALITYND H3LYM LOOMCS006
ﬂh...ﬂ”%.ﬂ% 1S0D W3L ALLLNYTHO ALLINYOD 1502 wW3u ALLLNYND 3o0ud LINN 1NN NOLLdMIS3a [ =11
J3sSnay
M3N (Long3aq) o aav
ATSNOINIY + .._.q.z.l_w_xo
SWwall wenuod g I18vL

31vd ATHNOH 3LV ATINOH [ orral

001G OJUl PADEL] STRUBIEI PUB YIOM JUNCOIY 8aJ0d iy T1aVL

£TFIMOE #393foig r  YIGWNN ¥F0H0 IONVYHD

SVYX3L1 ‘ALNNOD NOSHWVITTIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
18. Other
2. Differing Site Condilions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by condilions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellansous differance in site conditions (unforeseesable)(llem 9)
2F. Sile conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2l.  Additlonal safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulling from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementallon of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of fulure maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opporlunity discovered during consfruction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or betler process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced In exchange for acceplance)
3K. Addilion of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4, Third Party Accommadalion 4A. Fallure of a third party to meet commitment
4B8. Third party requested work
4C, Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenlence 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffi¢ conlrol plan
5B. Contractor requested change In the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D, Additional safely work/measures desired by the contractor
S5E. Other
8. Untimely ROW/Ulilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear
6D. Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Hero Way
Williamson County Project No. 10WC823

Change Order No. 4

Reason for Change

This Change Order provides compensation for additional work by the Contractor
to expand Pond A, adjust Pond A elevations and the elevations on Storm Drain
Line A, and add an underdrain system in Pond A. A significant amount of
groundwater was encountered when the Contractor excavated the area for the
bottom of the pond to the proposed grades. The engineer contacted and
received approval from TCEQ for raising the pond elevation, widening the pond,
and installing an underdrain system to avoid the groundwater.

Following is a summary of the new item required for this change order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTYy UNIT

9006-WC01 | WATER QUALITY POND A REVISIONS 1 LS

This Change Order results in a net increase of $36,278.03 to the Contract
amount, for an adjusted Contract amount of $4,201,109.34. The original
Contract amount was $4,232,522.80. As a result of this and all Change Orders
to date, $31,413.46 has been deducted from the Contract, resulting in a 0.7% net
decrease in the Contract Cost. No additional days will be added to or deducted
from the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




