IRECEIVED]|
| UL 27 200

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS By, PET
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _5
1. CONTRACTOR: DNT Construction Project: 10WCB823
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sla. 31+00 lo Sla. __31+25 Roadway: Hero Way
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempl projecls): Minor (Major/Minor) Purchase Order
Number:
4, Reasons; 2G (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:
2G: Dilfering Site Conditions. Unad]usted ulility {unforeseeabls). This Change Order provides compensalion for additional
work by the Contractor lo cap an existing sanitary sewer line vent pipe, which is located in the middle of the proposed roadway.

|6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: See Attached.
7. New or revised plan shesl{s) are altached and numbered: NIA
8. New Special Provisions lo lhe contract are allached: (| Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to ltem__N/A__No. _ N/A _, Speclal Specificalion Item _N/A are altached.
Each signalory hereby warrants that each has the authorily to execute this Change Order (CO).

The conlraclor must sign il Change Order and, by doing so, agrees lo walvae The following Information must be provided
any and alf clalms for addilionel compensalion due lo any_and all other
1 bty il Time Ext. #.  _N/A Days added on this CO;__ 0
/ Amount added by this change order: $550.00
THE CONTRACTOR Date  7/26/({
AL
Typed/Printe a)me 5 k-ZI)’htlvff(
Typed/Prinled Title 7?;;; e -{—/)’?a.n.q(,af'— Dd/ [
7 yd
}:BM‘M?ED FOR EXECUTION:
County Commissioner Precinct 1 Dale
___ ____, %«.— /O r)/‘/gé 4 0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
/ Project Manager Déte
~ Conslruclion Observer
County Commissioner Preclnct 2 Dale
N/A [ APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Desigp Engineer Date
///'J/ ;'/.) Counly Commissioner Precincl 3 Dal
¥ p ounty Commissioner Precinc ale
! 7 2 o
// / ,/ & / /} / [0 APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL
// C ‘Program Manager " Dale
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precincl 4 Date
N/A () APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
P ? T~/
2 - Counly Judge Dale

APPROVED




SVYX31 ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITTIM

000555 000558 005 STV10L
000558 000555 501 0L 00 0s 500 000558 5 INT1 U3MES NO Saild INSA ONULSE ava|  £00-6668
ﬂ..__._cem:xume.m.._ 1509 ray ALLNYNO ALLNYID 1SOOWAL | MuNwno | 3omdLNA | LNA NOLLAINIS3a W3l
RERTED
M UoNAEA® AV | | snomamid + TYNIORIO
Swa) pesuod 8 F1FVL

31vE ATHNOH S1IvH ATaN0H soav1

= OIS ClU) PA0e]d STBUSIEN PUB HOM JUNCa0Y 8004 ¥ TTEV.L

£Z8OMOL # 300f0sd T -yIGWNN NIAHO FJONVHI




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Deslgn Error or Omisslon 1A. Incorrecl PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulling delay)
{unforeseeabls) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New davelopment {condilions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous diffsrence In site conditlions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Sile condilions altered by an act of nalure
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenlience 3A. Dispute resolution {not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D, Achievement of an early project complelion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3. Implementation of improved technology or better procass
3J. Price adjustment on finlshed work (price reduced In exchange for acceplance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by slate provision
3L. Revising safely work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Parly Accommodation 4A. Fallure of a third party to meel commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (Impacling third party)
4D, Other
5. Contraclor Convenlence 6A. Conlractor exerclses oplion to change the traffic control plan
58. Contractor requested change In the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safely work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utllities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Righl-of-Way not clear (Counly responsibllity for ROW)
6C. Ulilties not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Hero Way
Williamson County Project No. 10WC823

Change Order No. 5

Reason for Change
This Change Order provides compensation for additional work by the Contractor
to cap an existing vent pipe on the existing 27-inch City of Leander sanitary
sewer line, which runs across the project on the west side of Brushy Creek. The
existing vent pipe is located In the middle of the proposed roadway. The City of
Leander has approved the vent pipe being capped.

Following is a summary of the new item required for this change order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTyY UNIT

9999-003 | CAP EXISTING VENT PIPE ON SEWER LINE 1 LS

This Change Order results in a net increase of $550.00 to the Contract amount,
for an adjusted Contract amount of $4,201,659.34. The original Contract amount
was $4,232,522.80. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date,
$30,863.46 has been deducted from the Contract, resulting in a 0.7% net
decrease in the Contract Cost. No additional days will be added to or deducted
from the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




